
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 
 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2380 

ANSWERED ON 17.12.2021 

 

MOU WITH RAIL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT COMPANIES 
 

2380. Lt. Gen.(Dr.) D.P. Vats (Retd.): 

         Shri Harnath Singh Yadav: 

         Shri Vijay Pal Singh Tomar: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether it is a fact that Government has signed Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) 

with Rail Infrastructure Development companies of Indian Railways for sanctioning of 

modern coaches etc., for various States; and 

 

(b) the details of major projects taken up by respective Rail Infrastructure Development 

Companies, so far? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a) No such Memorandum of understating (MoU) has been signed with Rail Infrastructure 

Development companies of Indian Railways/various states for manufacturing of modern 

coaches.  

 

(b) Does not arise in view of ‘a’ above.  
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